DATA SHEET
iBypass 100G
Single-bypass switch for 40G and 100G network links
Problem: Inline Tools are a Single Point of
Failure in the Network
Today’s organizations are facing a triad of network concerns: the increasing volume of multiprotocol traffic
at higher data rates, mounting security threats, and a strict regulatory environment. Deploying inline tools
to inspect and control network traffic can help block incoming threats, but inline tools also complicate

T his  in fo rma t ion  is  su bjec t  to  chan ge  witho ut  no t ic e.  ©  Ke ys igh t  T ec hno lo g ies ,  201 6  –  202 5 ,
Pu b l ish ed  in  USA, Jun e  4 ,  2 025 ,  31 20 -1 031 .EN
Ordering Information
Part number Description
IBP100G-CH-AC-T Keysight’s iBypass 100G Switch 1U Chassis with AC Power (956-0198)
IBP100G-CH-DC-T Keysight’s iBypass 100G Switch 1U Chassis with 48V DC Power (956-0193)
MIBP-40100-SR4-T Keysight’s Intelligent QSFP28 (SR4) Module for iBypass 100G (992-1008)
MIBP100G-LR4-T Keysight’s Intelligent QSFP28 (LR4) Module for iBypass 100G (992-1013)
MIBP40G-LR4-T Keysight’s Intelligent QSFP+ (LR4) Module for iBypass 100G (992-1011)
LIC-MIBP-40  Node-locked perpetual license for one module 40G speed (993-9615)
LIC-MIBP-100 Node-locked perpetual license for one module 100G speed (993-9616)
LIC-MIBP-100-U Node- locked perpetual license upgrade - from 40G to 100G (993-9617)
BD-IBP100G-SR-2-T Keysight TAA compliant iBypass 100G bundle with 2 (SR4) modules activated
for 40G or 100G support - AC power (991-0272)
Accessories
Part number Description
IBP100G-FAN-ASSY  Keysight’s Spare fan assembly for iBypass 100G (956-2002)
IBP100G-ACPS  Keysight’s Spare AC power module for use with iBypass 100G (956-2000)
IBP100G-DCPS  Keysight’s Spare DC power module for use with iBypass 100G (956-2001)
Compatible Transceivers
Part number Description
QSFP-PLUS-SR4-XCVR-T Keysight’s QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40GE, MMF 850 nm
QSFP-PLUS-LR4-XCVR-T Keysight’s QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40GE, SMF 1310 nm